
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 曇り一時雪 4.1 0.8 109.9 4,352 4,352 2,539 171.4 6.7

2 曇りのち晴れ 6.2 0.6 134.1 5,310 9,662 5,077 190.3 8.2

3 曇り時々雨か雪 5.6 0.1 52.1 2,063 11,726 7,616 154.0 3.2

4 曇り時々晴れ 6.9 2.3 215.3 8,526 20,251 10,154 199.4 13.2

5 曇り時々晴れ 4.7 1.4 108.0 4,277 24,528 12,693 193.2 6.6

6 晴れ時々曇り 8.6 1.6 214.1 8,478 33,007 15,232 216.7 13.1

7 晴れのち曇り 5.5 1.4 239.3 9,476 42,483 17,770 239.1 14.6

8 曇り時々雨 11.3 0.4 44.9 1,778 44,261 20,309 217.9 2.7

9 晴れ一時雨 10.1 0.1 65.3 2,586 46,847 22,848 205.0 4.0

10 晴れ時々曇り 6.9 1.6 279.6 11,072 57,919 25,386 228.2 17.1

11 晴れ一時雨か雪 9.6 2.0 252.7 10,007 67,926 27,925 243.2 15.4

12 晴れ時々曇り 8.3 1.6 248.2 9,829 77,755 30,463 255.2 15.2

13 晴れ時々曇り 6.0 1.0 212.3 8,407 86,162 33,002 261.1 13.0

14 晴れ一時雨 6.3 0.4 80.4 3,184 89,346 35,541 251.4 4.9

15 曇り時々雨か雪 6.9 0.0 153.0 6,059 95,404 38,079 250.5 9.4

16 晴れ時々曇り 6.8 0.5 117.4 4,649 100,053 40,618 246.3 7.2

17 晴れ時々曇り 7.8 2.8 272.4 10,787 110,840 43,156 256.8 16.6

18 晴れ時々曇り 5.8 3.3 374.4 14,826 125,667 45,695 275.0 22.9

19 晴れのち一時雪 6.0 1.1 213.3 8,447 134,113 48,234 278.0 13.0

20 曇り時々雨か雪 8.3 0.8 168.1 6,657 140,770 50,772 277.3 10.3

21 曇り一時雪 4.0 0.2 91.3 3,615 144,386 53,311 270.8 5.6

22 曇り時々晴れ 7.9 2.1 339.2 13,432 157,818 55,849 282.6 20.7

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 7.8 0.0 59.9 2,372 160,190 58,388 274.4 3.7

24 曇り時々晴れ 8.9 0.0 42.5 1,683 161,873 60,927 265.7 2.6

25 曇り時々晴れ 6.0 2.5 242.9 9,619 171,492 63,465 270.2 14.8

26 晴れ時々曇り 5.9 0.4 269.0 10,652 182,144 66,004 276.0 16.4

27 曇り時々晴れ 6.6 3.2 377.0 14,929 197,073 68,543 287.5 23.0

28 曇り 8.3 0.0 85.3 3,378 200,451 71,081 282.0 5.2

29 曇り時々雨 9.6 0.0 28.1 1,113 201,564 73,620 273.8 1.7

30 曇り時々雨 8.6 0.0 105.4 4,174 205,738 76,158 270.1 6.4

31 曇り一時雨 5.7 2.0 217.9 8,629 214,367 78,697 272.4 13.3

℃ h 5413.3 214,367

7.1 1.10 174.6 6,915

1.60 65.3 2,539

月合計

¥330.8
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2020年1月
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